

#### Janseva Sevabhavi Pratishthan Bhopni's

## **Kai . Rasika Mahavidyalaya, Deoni**

Tq. Deoni Dist.Latur

(Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded.) (Science, Commerce & Technology)

www.kairasikamahavidyalaya.com

NAAC Accredited 'B' Grade (UGC 2f &12B)

Establishment Year: June 2008 Reg.No. MAHA/8734 / Date- 07-11-1998 College Code – 399 Email:rasikadeoni399@gmail.com

Hon. Mr. Govindrao Biradar **President** 

Janseva Sevabhavi Pratishthan Bhopani Hon. Mr. Gajananji Biradar
Secretary
Janseva Sevabhavi Pratishthan
Bhopani

Dr. Chandrakant A. Jawale
M.Sc., B. Ed, Ph.D. FZSI, FIAES, FISST

Principal
drcajawale@gmail.com 9421481557

6.2.1 The institutional perspective plan is effectively deployed and functioning of the institutional bodies is effective and efficient as visible from policies, administrative setup, appointment, service rules, and procedures, etc.

Ans: as per the NAAC peer team suggesstions institutional prespective plan is prepared and it will be implemented in coming years.

#### Prespective plan

- 1. Teaching quality should be improved through use of ICT
- 2. To strengthen research profile, research publication and research funding
- 3. To start NCC unit
- 4. To keep Alumni association in active mode for involvement and for maintaining their record
- 5. Unutilized portion of the college land should be take in use
- 6. *IQAC* should be strengthed for quality assurance



Janseva Sevabhavi Pratishthan Bhopni's

# Kai . Rasika Mahavidyalaya, Deoni

Tq. Deoni Dist.Latur

(Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded.) (Science, Commerce & Technology)

www.kairasikamahavidyalaya.com

NAAC Accredited 'B' Grade (UGC 2f &12B)

Establishment Year: June 2008 Reg.No. MAHA/8734 / Date- 07-11-1998 College Code – 399 Email:rasikadeoni399@gmail.com

Hon. Mr. Govindrao Biradar

President

Janseva Sevabhavi Pratishthan

Bhopani

Hon. Mr. Gajananji Biradar Secretary Janseva Sevabhavi Pratishthan Bhopani Dr. Chandrakant A. Jawale
M.Sc., B. Ed, P.hD. FZSI, FIAES, FISST

Principal

drcajawale@gmail.com 9421481557

Ref.No.K.R.M.D./

### **Declaration**

This is to certify that the data, reports and copies of supporting documents submitted to NAAC are true and verified by IQAC.

Hence certified.

Date: 20/04/2024 Place: Deoni

IQAC-COORDINATOR
Kai.Rasika Mahavidyalaya, Deoni
Tq.Deoni Dist.Latur

Principal
Kal. Rasika Mahavidyalaya, Deon!
Tg. Deoni Dist. Latur

